
RESOLUTION NO. 70 
 
AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 457 FOR 2020 REGARDING CONGREGATE 
MEAL SERVICES FOR SENIORS 
 
 Introduced: 3/14/22 

By Elder Care Committee: 
 
WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 457 for 2020, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Colonie Senior Service Centers regarding congregate meal 
services for seniors in an amount not to exceed $181,500 for the term commencing 
January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, and  

 
 WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Aging has requested an 
amendment to the agreement with Colonie Senior Service Centers in the amount of 
$99,952 to reflect a new total amount not to exceed $281,452 rather than $181,500, 
now, therefore, be it  
 
 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 457 for 
2020 is hereby amended in the amount of $99,952 to reflect a new total amount not 
to exceed $281,452 rather than $181,500, and, be it further  
 
 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
amendment as to form and content, and, be it further  
 
 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 

Adopted by unanimous vote – 3/14/22 
 


